
Y20-724-RM 1 of 1 

Addendum# 1 

 

November 7, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB Y20-724-RM 

ORANGE COUNTY LANDFILL CELL 11 BAY 17-19 EXPANSION  
THE REVISED BID OPENING DATE IS: November 26, 2019  

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. The 
following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or revisions to and shall take 
precedence over the original documents.  Additions are indicated by underlining; deletions are 
indicated by strikethrough. 
 

A.  The revised bid opening date is November 26, 2019 

 

B. The following are questions/responses/clarifications:  
 

1.  Question:  Will Builders Risk Insurance be required as stated on page F-9? 

 

     Response:  Builders Risk is required for this project. 

 

2.  Question:  In Div. 40 99 90, a stainless steel spike system is specified to deter birds 

     from roosting on enclosures. Do Bird-X stainless steel spikes qualify as an approved 

     equal for use on this project? 

 

     Response: Please refer to page C-13 number 7 Substitute Material and Equipment 

     of the solicitation. 

 

C.  Another addendum is forthcoming 

 
D. All other term and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 

 
 The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable 

section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the 
addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later 
than the date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
 
______________________________________  _______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  

Name of Firm 

 
 
 
 
 


